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stating the time when and the -place where such meet- 
ing will be held, and the object of the same, together 
with the amount of each tax proposed to be voted 
thereat, which notice shall be so posted not less than 
five days previously to the time appointed for holding 

111"1  ""4"g " MI6 special meeting ; and such meeting shall be open- be asathected. 
ed and conducted in the same manner that charter elec-
tions are now conducted in said ward, and a complete 
and correct return shall be made and filed in the office 
of the city clerk of the city of Milwaukee. 

SEULION 8. Such tax so voted, shall be included in 
the next annual tax lists of the city of Milwaukee, 
and to be assessed cin the real and personal property 
in the fifth ward of said city, and the same shall be 
collected in the same manner that other ward taxes 
are now collected by law, and be paid out of the city 
treasury on the orders hereinafter mentioned. The al- 
derman and councilors of the fifth ward shall draw 
orders on the city treasurer in favor of each person so 
enlisting, which orders shall draw interest at the rate 
of seven per cent. per annum, from their date until 
their payment, and shall be delivered to such volunteer 
whenever he shall be accepted by the government, and 
duly credited to the fifth ward of said city. 

Swum 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 80, 1865. 

CHAPTER 248. 

[Published May 18, 1866.] 

AN ACT to provide for the disposal and expenditure of the drain-
age fund in the towns of Sturgeon Bay and Sevastopol, in Door 
county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assenbk do enact as follows: 

alad to 	SncyroN 1. That portion of the interest of the drain- 
age fund due to the towns of Surgeon Bay and Sevas- 
topol, in Door county, for the year 1866, which shall 

Osesdiss 
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be paid over to the county treasurer of said county for 
the said year, shall be paid out by the said county 
treasurer only on the orders of the commjssioners 
hereinafter mentioned, as hereinafter directed. 

SECTION 2. The moneys mentioned in section one How to be ex-

of this act, shall be expended on the road running east l'ended * 
from the village of Sturgeon Ray, on the line between 
sections five and eight, and sections ( four and sections) 
four and nine, and sections three and four, for the pur-
pose of improving the same, by cutting out the timber, 
not less than two rods wide, and cordaroying and ditch-
ing said road. 

SECTION 3. James Gillespie, of the town of Sevasto- Coumiselonere, 

pol, and Antoni Thompson, of the town of Sturgeon lc ' 

Bay, are hereby appointed commissioners to make said 
improvement, who shall receive for their services the 
sum of two dollars per day for each and every day ac-
tually spent by them in the superintendence of mak-
ing said improvement. 

SEcrioN 4. Said commissioners shall have control Their duties. 

and superintendence of the expenditure of the drainage 
moneys due to said towns, as aforesaid. They may, 
after ascertaining from the county treasurer of said 
county, the amount of drainage money due to each 
town aforesaid, draw orders on the county treasurer of 
the aforesaid county, payable from the drainage fund, 
and employ such laborers or let such contracts as they 
may deem necessary. They shall keep a record of their 
doings, and take vouchers for all moneys drawn out 
and paid by them, and shall make a full report of their 
doings and expenditures to the county board of said 
county, at the November session of 1865: provided, 
that the county board of said county may extend the 
time for the completion of said work as they may 
deem necessary. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and -  be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 80, 1865. 


